

SECTION-IIB
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 5789, 6022, 6026, 6029, 6689, 6692, 6785, 6827, 6835 & 6942 OF 2015

(Applications for condonation of delay in filing the Special Leave Petition)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. OF 2015

MOHD. SHARFUDDIN ... Petitioner

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS. ... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 5789, 6022, 6026 & 6029 OF 2015

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13.04.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to serve copy of the petitions to the Standing Counsel for the State of Karnataka. Put up after two weeks."

It is submitted that in compliance of this Court's Order quoted above, Mr. C.S.N Rao, Counsel for the Petitioner has on 23.04.2015 filed proof of service of copy of Special Leave Petition on Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Standing Counsel for the State of Karnataka.

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 6689, 6692, 6785, 6827, 6835 & 6942 OF 2015

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 27.04.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"List these matters on 5th May, 2015 along with Crl.M.P. No. 5789 of 2015."

It is submitted that in compliance of this Court's Order quoted above, the instant matter has been tagged with Criminal Miscellaneous Petition No. 5789 of 2015 and being listed together.

The applications above-mentioned are, therefore listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 1st day of May, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SK-c2