

Listed on
Court NO.
Item No.

**SECTION IIB
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION**

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 7885 OF 2015

(Application for condonation of delay in filing the Special Leave Petition)

**IN
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.) NO. OF 2015**

SYED HASANUZAMA . . .PETITIONER
VERSUS
STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ANR. . .RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned has been filed by Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, Advocate on behalf of the Petitioner against the Judgment and Order dated 17.12.2014 of the High Court Karnataka at Bangalore in Criminal Appeal No. 26 of 2009.

It is submitted that there is a delay of 41 days in filing the Special Leave Petition and application is accompanied with application for condonation of delay in filing the Special Leave Petition.

It is further submitted that Criminal Miscellaneous Petition No. 5789 of 2015 is now converted into Special Leave Petition(Crl.) No 3896 of 2015 relating to same Criminal case was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 05.05.2015, When the Hon'ble Court was pleased to direct to issue notice and same is pending for hearing before Hon'ble Court. A copy of Record of Proceedings dated 05.05.2015 is enclosed herewith for kind perusal of Hon'ble Court.

The application in the matter above mentioned is therefore listed before Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 8th day of May, 2015

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to

Mr. C.S.N Mohan Rao, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR