

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 3896/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/12/2014 in CRLA No. 24/2009 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore)

MOHD. SHARFUDDIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.  
(Office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 3920/2015  
(Office report for directions)SLP(Cr1) No. 3921/2015  
(Office report for directions)SLP(Cr1) No. 3922/2015  
(Office report for directions)SLP(Cr1) No. 3917/2015  
(Office report for directions)SLP(Cr1) No. 3919/2015  
(Office report for directions)SLP(Cr1) No. 3918/2015  
(Office report for directions)SLP(Cr1) No. 3915/2015  
(Office report for directions)SLP(Cr1) No. 3916/2015  
(Office report for directions)SLP(Cr1) No. 3914/2015  
(Office report for directions)SLP(Cr1) No. 3913/2015  
(Office report for directions)SLP(Cr1) No. 3911/2015  
(Office report for directions)SLP(Cr1) No. 3910/2015  
(Office report for directions)

SLP(Cr1) No. 4171/2015  
(Office report for directions)

SLP(Cr1) No. 4172/2015  
(Office report for directions)

SLP(Cr1) No. 4173/2015  
(Office report for directions)

SLP(Cr1) No. 4170/2015  
(Office report for directions)

Date : 28/09/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sachin Das, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya K., Adv.  
Mr. C. S. N. Mohan Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Three weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to cure the defects as pointed out in the office report dated 15<sup>th</sup> September 2015, failing which the Special Leave Petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(Rachna)  
Sr. P.A.

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)  
COURT MASTER