

stand dismissed. A copy of Record of Proceedings dated 28.09.2015 is enclosed herewith for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

The applications above-mentioned are therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 5th day of October, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

nk/c2