

ITEM NO.111

COURT NO.13

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 351-353/2014

STATE OF KARNATAKA BY MANGADI ROAD P.S.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SYED MOHAMMED IBRAHIM AND ORS.ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 3920/2015  
(With Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 3921/2015  
(With Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 3922/2015  
(With Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 3917/2015  
(With Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 3919/2015  
(With Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 3918/2015  
(With Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 3915/2015  
(With Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 3916/2015  
(With Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 3914/2015  
(With Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 3913/2015  
(With Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 3911/2015  
(With Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 3910/2015  
(With Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 4171/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 4172/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 4173/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 3896/2015

(With Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 4170/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 7320-7321/2015

(With Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 7454/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to accept lengthy list of dates and Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 8761-8762/2015

(With Office Report)

Date: 29/10/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. C. S. N. Mohan Rao, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We have been informed by Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, learned counsel appearing for the appellant - State of Karnataka in Criminal Appeal Nos.351-353 of 2014 that in these batch of petitions, service has not yet been completed in some of the matters.

He prays that the matters may be taken up in January, 2016.

In view of that and as prayed before us, we direct the Registry to list the matters in January, 2016 after serving all the parties in the matters.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
COURT MASTER

(NEELAM VIG)  
COURT MASTER