

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s). 3896/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/12/2014 in CRLA No. 24/2009 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore)

MOHD. SHARFUDDIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

WITH

SLP(CrI) No. 3920/2015
(With Office Report)

SLP(CrI) No. 3921/2015
(With Office Report)

SLP(CrI) No. 3922/2015
(With Office Report)

SLP(CrI) No. 3917/2015
(With Office Report)

SLP(CrI) No. 3919/2015
(With Office Report)

SLP(CrI) No. 3918/2015
(With Office Report)

SLP(CrI) No. 3915/2015
(With Office Report)

SLP(CrI) No. 3916/2015
(With Office Report)

SLP(CrI) No. 3914/2015
(With Office Report)

SLP(CrI) No. 3913/2015
(With Office Report)

Signature Not Verified

SLP(CrI) No. 3911/2015

Digitally signed by

SAPNA BISHT

Date: 2016.01.20

(With Office Report)

11:55:54 IST

Reason:

SLP(CrI) No. 3910/2015
(With Office Report)

(Office report for directions)

SLP(Cr1) No. 4172/2015

(Office report for directions)

SLP(Cr1) No. 4173/2015

(Office report for directions)

SLP(Cr1) No. 4170/2015

(Office report for directions)

Date : 18/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C. S. N. Mohan Rao, Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

The Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite order of Hon'ble Judge in Chambers dated 28.09.2015, learned counsel for the petitioner has filed incomplete set of spare copies. Learned counsel for the petitioner has also not cured the defects despite registry's letter dated 17.10.2015. Service is not complete in all the matters.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is not present today. It seems that petitioner's counsel is not diligent in pursuing the matter. The special leave petitions are dismissed for non-prosecution.

(SAPNA BISHT)
SR. P.A.

(MADHU NARULA)
COURT MASTER