

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.11

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP. 6212/2016, CRLMP. 6213/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No.3896/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/12/2014 in CRLA No. 24/2009 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore)

MOHD. SHARFUDDIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For restoration and c/delay in filing application for restoration)

WITH

CRLMP. 6224/2016, CRLMP. 6225/2016 IN SLP(Cr1) No. 3917/2015
(For restoration and C/Delay in filing application for restoration and office report)

CRLMP. 6230/2016, CRLMP. 6231/2016 IN SLP(Cr1) No. 3915/2015
(For restoration and c/delay in filing application for restoration and office report)

CRLMP. 6226/2016, CRLMP. 6227/2016 IN SLP(Cr1) No. 3919/2015
(For restoration and c/delay in filing application for restoration and office report)

CRLMP. 6249/2016, CRLMP. 6250/2016 IN SLP(Cr1) No. 4173/2015
(For restoration and c/delay in filing application for restoration and office report)

CRLMP. 6242/2016, CRLMP. 6244/2016 IN SLP(Cr1) No. 4170/2015
(For restoration and c/delay in filing application for restoration and office report)

CRLMP. 6245/2016, CRLMP. 6246/2016 IN SLP(Cr1) No. 4171/2015
(For restoration and c/delay in filing application for restoration and office report)

CRLMP. 6247/2016, CRLMP. 6248/2016 IN SLP(Cr1) No. 4172/2015
(For restoration and c/delay in filing application for restoration and office report)

CRLMP. 6222/2016, CRLMP. 6223/2016 IN SLP(Cr1) No. 3922/2015
(For restoration and c/delay in filing application for restoration and office report)

CRLMP. 6237/2016, CRLMP. 6238/2016 IN SLP(Cr1) No. 3913/2015
(For restoration and c/delay in filing application for restoration
and office report)

CRLMP. 6214/2016, CRLMP. 6217/2016 IN SLP(Cr1) No. 3920/2015
(For restoration and c/delay in filing application for restoration
and office report)

CRLMP. 6220/2016, CRLMP. 6221/2016 IN SLP(Cr1) No. 3921/2015
(For restoration and c/delay in filing application for restoration
and office report)

CRLMP. 6239/2016, CRLMP. 6240/2016 IN SLP(Cr1) No. 3910/2015
(For restoration and c/delay in filing application for restoration
and office report)

CRLMP. 6253/2016, CRLMP. 6254/2016 IN SLP(Cr1) No. 3911/2015
(For restoration and c/delay in filing application for restoration
and office report)

CRLMP. 6228/2016, CRLMP. 6229/2016 INSLP(Cr1) No. 3918/2015
(For restoration and c/delay in filing application for restoration
and office report)

CRLMP. 6234/2016, CRLMP. 6236/2016 IN SLP(Cr1) No. 3914/2015
(For restoration and c/delay in filing application for restoration
and office report)

CRLMP. 6232/2016, CRLMP. 6233/2016 IN SLP(Cr1) No. 3916/2015
(For restoration and c/delay in filing application for restoration
and office report)

Date : 08/07/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Santhnan Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. R. Mahadewan, Adv.
Mr. C. S. N. Mohan Rao, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing application for restoration is
condoned.

The order dated 18.01.2016 is recalled. The special leave petitions are restored to their original numbers.

(RASHMI DHYANI)
SR.P.A.

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR