

ITEM NO.114

COURT NO.4

SECTION II-E

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 3583/2024

MOHD. AKHIL AHMED

VERSUS

Appellant(s)

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

IA No. 132276/2022 - GRANT OF BAIL

WITH

Crl.A. No. 351-353/2014 (II-E)

IA No. 139344/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURESIA No. 39217/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Crl.A. No. 3586/2024 (II-E)

Crl.A. No. 3588/2024 (II-E)

Crl.A. No. 3594/2024 (II-E)

Crl.A. No. 3584/2024 (II-E)

Crl.A. No. 3585/2024 (II-E)

Crl.A. No. 3587/2024 (II-E)

IA No. 4208/2017 - GRANT OF BAIL

Crl.A. No. 3590/2024 (II-E)

Crl.A. No. 3592/2024 (II-E)

Crl.A. No. 3593/2024 (II-E)

Crl.A. No. 502/2020 (II-E)

FOR INTERIM BAIL ON IA 114277/2024

Crl.A. No. 3589/2024 (II-E)

Crl.A. No. 3591/2024 (II-E)

Crl.A. No. 496/2020 (II-E)

IA No. 196407/2019 - GRANT OF BAIL

Crl.A. No. 3595/2024 (II-E)

Crl.A. No. 3596/2024 (II-E)

**CrI.A. No. 497/2020 (II-E)
IA No. 196413/2019 - GRANT OF BAIL**

**CrI.A. No. 3597/2024 (II-E)
IA No. 4744/2017 - GRANT OF BAIL**

**CrI.A. No. 500-501/2020 (II-E)
FOR INTERIM BAIL ON IA 113550/2024**

CrI.A. No. 498-499/2020 (II-E)

Date : 21-08-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH**

For Parties Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

**Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR
Ms. Rani Mishra, Adv.**

Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, AOR

**Mr. R. Mahadevan, Adv.
Mr. C. Kannan, Adv.
Mr. Asaithambi Msm, Adv.
Ms. Adviteeya, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR**

**Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR**

**Mr. Avishkar Singhvi, A.A.G.
Mr. Sanchit Garga, AOR
Mr. Shashwat Jaiswal, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Rana, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Naved Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Bhanu Pratap Singh, Adv.**

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**At joint request of the learned counsel for the parties,
list the matters on 17.09.2025.**

**(SWETA BALODI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**